## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7917971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAJEEV DUJARI	03/17/2023
SIMEON LA BARRIE	03/15/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPEN4SALE INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD		
Street Address:	TUNG ANN ASSOCIATION BUILDING		
Internal Address:	141 CECIL STREET, #10-01		
City:	SINGAPORE		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	069541		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10341400
Application Number:	17388972
PCT Number:	US2238177

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-816-5366

Email: billf@fitzpatrickip.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM FITZPATRICK
Address Line 1: 626 WILSHIRE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04S_ASSIGNMENT_US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/william fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 063422 FRAME: 0276

507870839

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Executed\_Assigment\_O4S\_LaBarrie\_March\_2023#page1.tif

source=Executed\_Assigment\_O4S\_LaBarrie\_March\_2023#page2.tif

source=Executed\_Assigment\_O4S\_LaBarrie\_March\_2023#page3.tif

source=Executed\_Assigment\_O4S\_Dujari\_March\_2023#page1.tif

source=Executed\_Assigment\_O4S\_Dujari\_March\_2023#page2.tif

source=Executed\_Assigment\_O4S\_Dujari\_March\_2023#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligations arising under certain agreements, or where applicable, for one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

### Simeon La Barrie, of San Clemente CA, USA

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications"):

To: Open4sale International Pte Ltd 141 Cecil Steet #10-04 Singapore, 069541

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any further non-provisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Ĭ

Name: Simeon La Barrie (Assignor)	
Signature:	Date: <u>                                     </u>
Open4sale International Pte Ltd (Assignee)	
Signature:	Date: <u>3/43/23</u>
By: Simeon La Barrie	\$
Position: Director	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF	
ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of,	_ before me personally came the above-
This day of,, to me p	ersonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	
same of his/her own free will for the purposes	therein set forth.
Seal Seal	
(Notary Public)	

# **Exhibit A**

Docket #	Serial#/Pat. No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Status	Priority Date/ Issue Date
2001_1_WO	WO2014185942A1	PCT	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (WO)		2013-05- 15
2001_2_US	10341400	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (US)	lssued US Patent	2013-05- 15
2001_3_AU	2013389343	AU	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (AU)	lssued Australian Patent	2013-05- 15
2001_4_SG_	11201509410S/ 10201709235P	SG	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (SG)	Pending	2013-05- 15
2001_5_CN	CN105900078A	CN	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (CN)	Issued Chinese Patent	2013-05- 15
2001_6con	16458097	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (US)		2013-0- 15
2002_1us	17388972	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DATA ROUTING FOR VIDEOTELEPHONIC SHOPPING (US)	Pending US Application	2021-07- 29
2002-2wo	PCT/US22/38177	РСТ	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DATA ROUTING FOR VIDEOTELEPHONIC SHOPPING (US)	PCT Filing Due 2022-07- 29	2022-07- 25

3

PATENT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

in accordance with my obligations arising under certain agreements, or where applicable, for one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I.

Rajeev Dujari, of Bellevue, WA, USA

hereby assign, transfer and convey all of my right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications"):

To: Open4sale International Pte Ltd 141 Cecil Steet #10-04 Singapore, 069541

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, and any further non-provisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Name: Rajeev Dujari (Assignature:	gnor)  Oate: <u>Mar 17, 2023</u>
Open4sale International P	
Signature: <u>ちょうで</u> By: Simeon La Barrie	Date: <u>3/13/2/5</u>
Position: Director	
SECTION BELOW F	FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
<u> </u>	
	Date:
TATE OF	55.
OUNTY OF	
his day ofarriedassi	before the personally came the above to me personally known as the individual who agreem, who advisowledged to me that he/she executed the
	/ill for the purposes therein set forth
esi	
(Notary	Public

**RECORDED: 04/24/2023** 

# **Exhibit A**

Docket#	Serial#/Pat. No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Status	Priority Date/ Issue Date
2001_1_WO	WO2014185942A1	PCT	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (WO)		2013-05- 15
2001_2_US	10341400	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (US)	Issued US Patent	2013-05- 15
2001_3_AU	2013389343	AU	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (AU)	Issued Australian Patent	2013-05- 15
2001_4_SG_	11201509410S/ 10201709235P	SG	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (SG)	Pending	2013-05- 15
2001_5_CN	CN105900078A	CN	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (CN)	Issued Chinese Patent	2013-05- 15
2001_6con	16458097	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIGNAL AND DATA ROUTING (US)		2013-0- 15
2002_1us	17388972	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DATA ROUTING FOR VIDEOTELEPHONIC SHOPPING (US)	Pending US Application	2021-07- 29
2002-2wo	PCT/US22/38177	РСТ	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DATA ROUTING FOR VIDEOTELEPHONIC SHOPPING (US)	PCT Filing Due 2022-07- 29	2022-07- 25